however, the State Board of Education may designate a total of 59 

fourteen (14) days during the breaks as teacher work days or 60 

in-service training days.  The complete scholastic year for school 61 

districts participating in the pilot program must be no less than 62 

two hundred twenty-five (225) days.  The State Board of Education 63 

shall designate the legal holidays that may be observed in school 64 

districts participating in the pilot program. 65 

SECTION 3.  (1)  The core curriculum for students in Grades 4 66 

through 12 in the school districts participating in the Trimester 67

[...]

actual attendance in all Mississippi school districts that are not 131 

participating in the pilot program.  This sum, which represents 132 

the Mississippi Adequate Education Program daily allotment, will 133 

be multiplied by the difference between two hundred twenty-five 134 

(225) and the average number of days that teachers and students 135 

are in actual attendance in all Mississippi school districts that 136 

are not participating in the pilot program.  The result of the 137 

last calculation will be added to the annual allocation to the 138

[...]

no school district shall contract with any licensed personnel for 144 

a number of employment days which shall be less than one hundred 145 

eighty-five (185). 146 

Beginning with the 1994-1995 school year, no school district 147 

shall contract with any licensed personnel for less than one 148 

hundred eighty-seven (187) employment days. 149 

(2)  Licensed personnel may be employed for less than a full 150 

school year if the contract states the exact period of time for 151 

which the licensed person is to be employed. 152 

(3)  Each school district participating in the Trimester 153 

School Year Pilot Program and executing employment contracts 154 

before July 1, 2026, having a term of two hundred thirty-two (232) 155 

or more employment days for the 2026-2027 school year, shall 156 

increase the term of the standard one hundred eighty-seven-day 157 

contract by no less than forty-five (45) employment days; however, 158 

the annual salary established in the contract for the licensed 159